

Milford Heights Association Neighbor to Neighbor

www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com

Dues are due!

The annual Milford Heights Association fee is <u>due by July 1st, 2013</u>. The fee for the 2013/2014 fiscal year is <u>\$120</u> per household. The budget was approved at the Milford Heights Association Annual Meeting on April 24th, 2013. The Treasurer's Report can be downloaded from this link: http://milfordheights.weebly.com/updates.html

Payments received after July 1st, 2013 will incur a \$25.00 per month late fee.

Please make checks payable to *Milford Heights Association*.

Deliver payments to: Ellen Reed

849 Chatham Milford, MI 48381

Annual Meeting Concerns and Neighborhood News

- Pets Please be considerate of your neighbors and remember to pick up your pet waste on neighborhood walks. Remember that when you do not clean up after your dog, it is not only rude to your neighbors, it violates a Milford Village Ordinance. Also please note that dogs must be on a leash at all times when being walked. This is also a Milford Village Ordinance.
- Rentals/Leases We have a few rental/leased properties in our subdivision.
 As previously communicated, any homeowner who is considering renting/leasing must contact the board before renting/leasing.
- 4th of July Fireworks No Camp Dearborn fireworks again this year. 😣

Website <u>www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com</u>

Don't forget that Milford Heights is still on the web! You can find pertinent information and goings-on for our sub as well as for Milford Village and Township. The *bylaws* are posted here too! You can also check out 'Neighbor to Neighbor' Newsletters and subdivision communication dating back to 1995!



Looking for Volunteers

• Milford Heights Association Block Party:

The board would like volunteers to help coordinate this. Please contact us if you are interested. milfordheights@gmail.com

Updated Landscaping Ideas for the Front Entrance:

The front entrance is looking a little sad lately since some of the plants have died. We would like to investigate some new low maintenance landscaping to fill this space. If you are someone or know someone who has experience with this and would like to give ideas, please email us. milfordheights@gmail.com

Milford Heights Association Board Member:

Last but not least, the MHA board has an open position. What does it mean to volunteer on the Board? Many people volunteer for many different reasons and each person that volunteers, affects their community in a small way. Through helping each other we can benefit everyone as a whole. Volunteering can come in many ways and levels. A board member should be open to working with the other members as a team as many hands make light work. Even the smallest acts of volunteering can help those around you. Email us if you are interested! milfordheights@gmail.com

Job Offerings

Milford Heights has job opportunities from time to time for anyone wanting to make a couple extra bucks. If you or your teen is interested, please email us. milfordheights@gmail.com

Examples of these jobs are:

- Snow shoveling of front sidewalks
- Mailbox cleaning and waxing

Our Mission Statement:

The MHA Board is committed to providing an opportunity for all residents of our neighborhood to voice their concerns, seek out solutions, and maintain a safe, happy place for everyone!

Lydia Ziegler, President Dana Brennan, Vice President Laura Jennings, Secretary Ellen Reed, Treasurer